FOOD PROTECTION ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS

Ordinance: Ramsey County Food Protection Ordinance, Section 7.01 adopts by reference Minnesota Rules, Chapter 4626 (Minnesota Food Code) which are authorized by Minn. Stat. Chapter 157. Ramsey County is delegated the responsibility of ensuring compliance with certain provisions of Minn. Stat. 157 by the Minnesota Department of Health, which is authorized by Minn. Stat. 145A.07. The Minnesota Food Code designates requirements within as Priority 1, 2, or 3 under Minn. Admin. R. 4626.0020.

CITATION NUMBERS BELOW:

"#.##" refers to the applicable section of the Ramsey County Food Protection Ordinance

SECTION	VIOLATION	FINE AMOUNT
License		
4.01	Operation of a Food Service Establishment Without a License	\$1,000
4.05	Failure to conspicuously display license to the public	\$350
4.06	Failure to Attend Food Safety Training	\$350
Inspections and Plan Review		
5.03	Failure to post notice of inspection report availability	\$250
5.04	Refusal to Permit Access to Premises or Records	\$1000*
5.04	Interference with the Health Authority	\$1000*
5.05	Failure to Remove or Correct a Violation	\$1,000
5.06	Construction or Remodeling without Approved Plans	\$500
Emergency Closure		
7.02	Violation of Emergency Closure Order	\$1000*
Standards for Health, Safety, and Environment		
7.01	Priority 1 Violation of Minnesota Food Code	\$750
7.01	Priority 2 Violation of Minnesota Food Code	\$500
7.01	Priority 3 Violation of Minnesota Food Code	\$250
6.03	Failure to Separate and Recycle Materials	\$350
Industry Self-Survey and Training Responsibilities		
7.04	Failure to Employ a Certified Food Protection Manager	\$750
8.01	Failure to Maintain a Self-inspection Program	\$500

^{*}Additional Penalty Possible of Five-Day Summary Suspension of License Using Ramsey County Administrative Ordinance Section 4.07 Procedures